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Continued from Sheet No. D-21.00
D11. LARGE GENERAL SERVICE RATE — GAS DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAM
AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available on an optional basis to large general service customers. The
Company has the right to limit this tariff to 5 customers.

DEFINITIONS

Gas Demand Response events will be communicated by the Company by e-mail, SMS/text
messaging or phone call.

Gas Demand Response rewards will be issued at random, at the sole discretion of the
Company, in the form of a one in ten chance to win a $50 Gift Card. This is to occur within
30 days of the start of the heating season (Nov 1). An additional one in ten chance to win
A $25 Gift Card will occur within 30 days at the end of the heating season (Mar 31).

RATE

Charges as set forth on Sheet No. D-13.00.
Customer Charge
Distribution Charge
Gas Supply Acquisition Charge
Seasonal Service Charge
Delayed Payment Charge and Due Date

Gas Cost Recovery Charge
The monthly gas cost recovery charge as set forth on Sheet No. D-2.00.

Supplemental Charges
This rate is subject to the Supplemental Charges set forth on Sheet No. D-1.00 and
D-1.01.

Main Replacement Program Rider
This rate is subject to the Main replacement Program Rider charges set forth on Sheet
Nos. D-1.04, D-1.05, D-1.06 and D-1.07.

Special Taxes
This rate is subject to the Special Taxes set forth on Sheet No. D-14.00.

Gas Allocation Procedure
This rate schedule is subject to the provisions of Rule C2.7.

SPECIAL TERMS AND PROVISIONS

This Rate schedule will apply for a minimum of one year from the date which
consumption under this tariff is initiated, unless otherwise approved by the Company.

Availability is subject to the ability of the Company to obtain and install the required
metering.
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D11. LARGE GENERAL SERVICE RATE — GAS DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAM (Contd.)

SPECIAL TERMS AND PROVISIONS (Contd.)

Each participating customer who remains eligible to participate in the subsequent
term shall be automatically re-enrolled every 12 months with at least (30) day
notice. The Customer shall have the right to rescind the re-enroliment until and
including 30 days from the program enrolilment anniversary date. Any request to
be removed from the program shall take effect at the start of the next billing cycle.

The Company shall have the sole discretion to initiate Gas Demand Response
events up to 72 hours during the calendar year. Customers shall be provided with
a minimum of one hour notice prior to initiation of a critical event. The minimum
length of Gas Demand Response event(s) shall be 2 hours and the maximum length
of an interruption shall be 8 hours.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Service under this rate schedule shall be subject to the Standard Rules and
Regulations of the Company.
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